S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 20366/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2013 in WA No. 1807/2005 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

AP GENCO, REP. BY ITS DIRECTOR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A KOTESWARA RAO AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

withdraw

SLP).... CC NO. 20791/2014

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Vidyasagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. Mr. Amit K. N., Adv. Ms. Suchitra H., Adv.

Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rajni Mukhi

Rajiii Mukiii

(Rajni Mukhi) (Suman Jain)

Date: 2014.12.13 11:42:20 IST

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

Court Master