www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35067/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2013 in WA No. 1807/2005 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

AP GENCO, REP. BY ITS DIRECTOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A KOTESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35068/2014

Date: 28-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr. Amit K.Nain, Adv.

Mr. T.V.Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Athira G.Nair, Adv.

Mr. David Rao, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List these matters after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER